7070
Remote Sensor systemRemote Sensor System
Analog Signal signals
　for 1 thermocouple Ｋ type / Size : M18
Output sensor
Type
Code Current output RTE-1804E-PU-02
Supply voltage 24V DC ±5%（including ripple）

50.5
  Installation notes
Type Code A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
RTT-1804-K100
20 15 110
RTE-1804E-PU-_ _
In order to avoid influence of surrounding metal, or to avoid mutual influence between
parallel-mounted sensors, keep the minimum free zone as described below.
■ Surrounding metal ■ Parallel installation
C
A
B
  Notes
Transmitter Output sensor
-Please use thermocouple K type complying to JIS.
-The temperature range is allowed 0...1000 degree C.
-Transmitter compensates the thermal voltage at the standard base temperature
 and converts to digital databased on this temperature range.
-Output is current source, therefore please connect the load between output and
 negative.
Wiring C014 / P.126
Operating
distance
1...4mm
Thermocouple type
1 signal transmission
DC  3-wire
Detector type
DC  2-wire
Detector type
Exclusive
detector type
Thermocouple
type
Resistance
thermometer type
Load cell type
Analog sensor
type
Wiring
71
DC  2-wire
Terminal unit
DC  3-wire
Terminal unit
Remote
Sensor
Exclusive sensor
Terminal box
Other unit
Discontinued
plans
Index
DC  3-wire
Detector type
DC  2-wire
Detector type
Exclusive
detector type
Wiring
71
DC  2-wire
Terminal unit
DC  3-wire
Terminal unit
Remote